

*In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction*

W.P.A. 1703 of 2025

Renuka Bhuniya

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bibekananda Tripathy ... For the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, AGP,
Mr. Ranjan Saha ... For the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, hearing of the writ petition is deferred; let it appear in the **Combined Monthly List of February 2025** under the heading '**Motion**'.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)