

M/L 297
17.03.2025
Court No.19
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 1703 of 2025

Renuka Bhuniya

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mrs. Kakali Naskar

...for the Petitioner.

Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be included in the **combined monthly list of May 2025.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)