

30.03.2026
Sl. No.28
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/1703/2025
RENUKA BHUNIYA
VS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Bibekananda Tripathy
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, AGP
Mr. Ranjan Saha
...for the State.

Mr. Kamal Mishra
... for the Respondent No.3.

1. Mr. Ranjan Saha, learned Advocate for the State seeks accommodation to furnish a report in terms of order dated 9th March, 2026.
2. List this matter on **6th April, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)