

06.04.2026  
Item No. A-1021  
Ct. No. 14  
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 1703 of 2025  
Renuka Bhuniya  
vs.  
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Bibekananda Tripathy  
... for the petitioner

Mr. B. P. Vaisya  
Mr. Ranjan Saha  
... for the State

Mr. Kamal Mishra  
... for respondent no. 3

1. Report filed by the State furnished by the District Inspector of Schools, Primary Education, Purba Medinipur dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 is taken on record.
2. Heard learned advocates for the respective parties.
3. List this matter on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** under the heading **“For Orders”**.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**