

19.05.2026
Sl. No.1(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 1703 of 2025

Renuka Bhuniya

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ekramul Bari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bibekananda Tripathy

...for the Petitioner.

1. This matter is appearing in the list under the heading "*For Orders*".
2. None appears on behalf of the District Primary School Council, Purba Medinipur and the State-respondents.
3. For ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter on **22nd June, 2026** under the same heading.
5. Learned Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition along with its annexures as well as copy of the report in the office of the learned Government Pleader, High Court, Calcutta by the returnable date.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)